

Delaware County Commissioners

Jeff Benton Barb Lewis Gary Merrell

County AdministratorMichael Frommer

Deputy Administrator
Dawn Huston

Clerk to the Commissioners
Jennifer Walrayen

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Aug. 23, 2018

Contact: Jane Hawes, Director of Communications, 740/833-2109 (office)

Delaware County Child Support Enforcement Agency Announces Coloring Contest Winners

DELAWARE, Ohio — Delaware County's award-winning Child Support Enforcement Agency continues to honor Child Support Awareness Month in August. The agency recently announced the winners of a coloring contest they sponsored for local children.

CSEA staff members donated and stuffed three backpacks with school supplies appropriate for each age-group winner and their schools. The winners included: Khloe Thompson, age 4; Lorenzo Thomas, age 9; and Jarryn Andrews, age 10.

"Our goal is to raise awareness of the important services provided by child-support programs throughout Ohio and the U.S.," said CSEA Director Joyce Bowens. "It's also important to honor how critical the financial and emotional support is that parents and caretakers provide to children."

Throughout August, the CSEA has been recognizing and thanking organizations and partners in Delaware County who assist them.

For more information about Delaware County's CSEA, please go to https://childsupport.co.delaware.oh.us/.

###

ATTACHED: Photos of each winner. CSEA staff member Christina Delong is pictured with Lorenzo Thomas (age 9) and Jarryn Andrews (age 10). CSEA staff member Lisa Thompson is pictured with Khloe Thompson (age 4). Media releases have been signed by parents/guardians of each child. Photo credit should read: Courtesy of Delaware County Child Support Enforcement Agency.

Delaware County Commissioners, 101 North Sandusky Street, Delaware, Ohio 43015 PHONE: (740) 833-2100 FAX: (740) 833-2099 WEB: www.co.delaware.oh.us FACEBOOK: @DelawareCountyOhio TWITTER: @DelawareCoOhio INSTAGRAM: @delawarecoohio